
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004456-2021 

Contract

IT Support Services

Yorwaste Ltd

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-004456

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0298bf  

Published 5 March 2021, 12:53pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Yorwaste Ltd

Mount View, Standard Way

Northallerton

DL6 2YD

Contact

Mr Scott Bowen

Email

scott.bowen@yorwaste.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1609774400

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004456-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004456-2021
mailto:scott.bowen@yorwaste.co.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE2 - North Yorkshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.yorwaste.co.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.yorwaste.co.uk/

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Environment

http://www.yorwaste.co.uk/
http://www.yorwaste.co.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

IT Support Services

Reference number

DN500265

II.1.2) Main CPV code

50300000 - Repair, maintenance and associated services related to personal computers,
office equipment, telecommunications and audio-visual equipment

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

IT support services - For full details please refer the specification issued as part of the tender
documents.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,200,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

72220000 - Systems and technical consultancy services

72260000 - Software-related services



Page 4 to 7

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE2 - North Yorkshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

IT support services - For full details please refer the specification issued as part of the tender
documents.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Cost criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 50%

Cost criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 50%

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 187-452882

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

YOR/COR/015

Lot No

1

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 January 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 25 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 25 

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:452882-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 25 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Aspire Technology Solutions Ltd

Gateshead

NE10 0UX

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE2 - North Yorkshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1,200,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,200,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Yorwaste Ltd

Northallerton

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-03T12:20:06+0100
	TCPDF




